Arrest Report Log prepared by ShelbyCountyToday.com The following information is taken from the public records at the Shelby County Sheriff's Office.
***Arrest does not mean a conviction***

Date

8/23/2015
8/23/2015

8/22/2015
8/22/2015
8/22/2015
8/22/2015
8/22/2015
8/22/2015

8/22/2015
8/21/2015

8/21/2015
8/21/2015
8/21/2015

8/21/2015
8/21/2015
8/20/2015
8/20/2015

5/2/2015
8/20/2015

8/20/2015
8/19/2015

8/19/2015

Last Name

Crawford
Luna

Smith, Jr.
Smith, Jr.
Tibbs

Bugg

Bugg
Briggs

Crocker
Hunter

Ramsey
Ramsey
Ramsey

Lathan
Benedetti
Solomon
Chadwide

Gunderman
Griffin

Lathan
Cartwright

Cartwright

First/Middle
Name

Erwin
Arturo

Timothy Ronald
Timothy Ronald
Kadeiro Ferrave
Jason

Jason

Juanita

Thomas
Virginia Mozeele

Christopher
David
Christopher
David
Christopher
David

Latrecia Deonia
Brandi

Steven Wayne
Andrea

Kayla Lynn
James Lynn

Latrecia
Larry Wayne

Larry Wayne

Age

33
32

31
31
29
35
35
32

63
47

34

34

34

23
30
59
42

38
34

23

47

47

Town

Timpson
Joaquin

Hopkinsville, KY
Hopkinsville, KY
Tenaha

Elyria, OH
Elyria, OH
Joaquin

Center
Shelbyville

Logansport, LA
Logansport, LA
Logansport, LA

Shelbyville
Center
Timpson
Shelbyville

Center
Hemphill

Shelbyville
Shelbyville

Shelbyville

Charge

Theft by Check
Assaulth with Family Violence Impede Breath

Unlawful Carry of a Weapon

Possession of Marijuana

Possession of Marijuana

Unlawful Carry of a Weapon

Possession of Marijuana

Failure to Appear (Possession of a Controlled Substance)

Driving While Intoxicated - 3rd
Theft

Failure to Maintain Financial Responsibility
Capias Pro Fine
Theft

Theft

Driving While Intoxicated
Criminal Trespass

Theft

Violation of Probation (Theft)
Agreed Modification of County Supervision (Credit Card

Abuse)
Credit Card/Debit Card Abuse

Terroristic Threat

Aggravated Assault Family Violence with Previous Conviction

Arresting Agency

Timpson PD
Sheriff's
Department
DPS

DPS

DPS

DPS

DPS
Sheriff's
Department
DPS
Sheriff's
Department
Sheriff's
Department
Sheriff's
Department
Sheriff's
Department
Center PD
Center PD
Timpson PD
Sheriff's
Department
DPS

Probation Office

Sheriff's
Department
Sheriff's
Department
Sheriff's
Department



