Arrest Report Log prepared by ShelbyCountyToday.com The following information is taken from the public records at the Shelby County Sheriff's Office.

\*\*\*Arrest does not mean a conviction\*\*\*

Date	Last Name	First/Middle Name	Age	Town	Charge	Arresting Agency
8/23/2015	Crawford	Erwin	33	Timpson	Theft by Check	Timpson PD
8/23/2015	Luna	Arturo	32	Joaquin	Assaulth with Family Violence Impede Breath	Sheriff's Department
8/22/2015	Smith, Jr.	Timothy Ronald	31	Hopkinsville, KY	Unlawful Carry of a Weapon	DPS
8/22/2015	Smith, Jr.	<b>Timothy Ronald</b>	31	Hopkinsville, KY	Possession of Marijuana	DPS
8/22/2015	Tibbs	Kadeiro Ferrave	29	Tenaha	Possession of Marijuana	DPS
8/22/2015	Bugg	Jason	35	Elyria, OH	Unlawful Carry of a Weapon	DPS
8/22/2015	Bugg	Jason	35	Elyria, OH	Possession of Marijuana	DPS
8/22/2015	Briggs	Juanita	32	Joaquin	Failure to Appear (Possession of a Controlled Substance)	Sheriff's Department
8/22/2015	Crocker	Thomas	63	Center	Driving While Intoxicated - 3rd	DPS
8/21/2015	Hunter	Virginia Mozeele	47	Shelbyville	Theft	Sheriff's Department
8/21/2015	Ramsey	Christopher David	34	Logansport, LA	Failure to Maintain Financial Responsibility	Sheriff's Department
8/21/2015	Ramsey	Christopher David	34	Logansport, LA	Capias Pro Fine	Sheriff's Department
8/21/2015	Ramsey	Christopher David	34	Logansport, LA	Theft	Sheriff's Department
8/21/2015	Lathan	Latrecia Deonia	23	Shelbyville	Theft	Center PD
8/21/2015	Benedetti	Brandi	30	Center	Driving While Intoxicated	Center PD
8/20/2015	Solomon	Steven Wayne	59	Timpson	Criminal Trespass	Timpson PD
8/20/2015	Chadwide	Andrea	42	Shelbyville	Theft	Sheriff's Department
5/2/2015	Gunderman	Kayla Lynn	38	Center	Violation of Probation (Theft)	DPS
8/20/2015	Griffin	James Lynn	34	Hemphill	Agreed Modification of County Supervision (Credit Card Abuse)	Probation Office
8/20/2015	Lathan	Latrecia	23	Shelbyville	Credit Card/Debit Card Abuse	Sheriff's Department
8/19/2015	Cartwright	Larry Wayne	47	Shelbyville	Terroristic Threat	Sheriff's Department
8/19/2015	Cartwright	Larry Wayne	47	Shelbyville	Aggravated Assault Family Violence with Previous Conviction	Sheriff's Department